Bachelor of Science in Artificial Intelligence

Final examination

27 February 2026

The Bachelor of Science in Artificial Intelligence graduation ceremony will start at 9.30 in room
204 of the University of Milano, via Celoria 18. The schedule is the following:

Time
9.30

9.50

10.10
10.40
11.00
11.30

Candidate

FILIPPO BENCIVENNI
DANIELE MASTROSIMONE
FRANCESCA SOTGIA
LUCAS ALVES

MARCO BARES

Proclamation and award of the degree

Evaluation board

Prof. Fulvia Palesi

Supervisor

Prof. Marco Frasca

Prof. Fulvia Palesi

Prof. Davide Coluzzi

Prof. Rafael Pefialoza Nyssen

Prof. Alessandro Tosini

(President)

Prof. Alessandro Tosini (Secretary)
Prof. Marco Frasca
Prof. Matteo Zignani (Substitute)

Prof. Stefano Ferrar

(Substitute)



	Bachelor of Science in Artificial Intelligence 
	Final examination 
	 
	 


