

# Bachelor of Science in Artificial Intelligence

## Final examination

**27 February 2026**

The Bachelor of Science in Artificial Intelligence graduation ceremony will start at 9.30 in room 204 of the University of Milano, via Celoria 18. The schedule is the following:

<b>Time</b>	<b>Candidate</b>	<b>Supervisor</b>
9.30	FILIPPO BENCIVENNI	Prof. Marco Frasca
9.50	DANIELE MASTROSIMONE	Prof. Fulvia Palesi
10.10	FRANCESCA SOTGIA	Prof. Davide Coluzzi
10.40	LUCAS ALVES	Prof. Rafael Peñaloza Nyssen
11.00	MARCO BARES	Prof. Alessandro Tosini
11.30	Proclamation and award of the degree	

### **Evaluation board**

Prof. Fulvia Palesi	(President)
Prof. Alessandro Tosini	(Secretary)
Prof. Marco Frasca	
Prof. Matteo Zignani	(Substitute)
Prof. Stefano Ferrar	(Substitute)